Notice of Person Ceasing (Section 139 of CA 2016)

IHH HEALTHCARE BERHAD

Particulars of Substantial Securities Holder

Name MBK HEALTHCARE PARTNERS LIMITED

Address Suite 1, 3rd Floor,

11-12 St. James's Square,

London SW1Y 4LB United Kingdom.

Company No. 07591826

Nationality/Country of

incorporation

United Kingdom

Descriptions (Class) Ordinary shares

Date of cessation 25 Jan 2018

Name & address of registered

holder

MBK HEALTHCARE PARTNERS LIMITED

Suite 1, 3rd Floor,

11-12 St. James's Square, London, United Kingdom,

SW1Y 4LB

No of securities disposed 1,485,400,000

Circumstances by reason of which a person ceases to be a substantial shareholder

Transfer to Mitsui & Co., Ltd, the holding company of MBK Healthcare Partners Limited, following the distribution in specie of 1,485,400,000 ordinary shares in IHH Healthcare Berhad pursuant to a reduction of

share capital of MBK Healthcare Partners Limited

Nature of interest Direct Interest

Date of notice 25 Jan 2018

Date notice received by Listed

Issuer

25 Jan 2018

A management lands	
Announcement Info	
Company Name	IHH HEALTHCARE BERHAD
Stock Name	IHH
Date Announced	25 Jan 2018
Category	Notice of Person Ceasing To Be Substantial Shareholder Pursuant to Section 139 of CA 2016
Reference Number	CS3-25012018-00002